RESOLUTION	NO.	
------------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, DENYING THE SPECIAL EVENT APPLICATION OF RACE WORLD OFFSHORE, LLC (RWO) TO CONDUCT POWER BOAT RACES ON NOVEMBER 3-10, 2019; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, two competing applications were submitted to present powerboat championship races at Truman Waterfront during the week of November 3-10, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that a formal Request for Proposals (RFP) process is necessary for the powerboat championships, due to the scale of the event and restrictions placed on the use and availability of the Truman Harbor by the U.S. Navy; and

WHEREAS, it is fair and equitable to advertise and accept RFPs and select a highly qualified event presenter, willing and able to satisfy the best interests of the City and work within the restrictions of the U.S. Navy; and

WHEREAS, each special event applicant was offered an opportunity to submit a proposal in Response to the City's publicly noticed RFP No. 006-19, and the proposals shall be ranked and a contract awarded in a separate item on the City Commission agenda of agenda of May 7, 2019; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Key West Florida, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the special event application of Race World Offshore, LLC to present Powerboat Championship Races from November 3 - 10, 2019 is hereby denied.

SECTION 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signatures of the presiding officer and Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and	adopted by the	e City Commission	on at a mee	eting held
this d	ay of	, 2019.		
Authentica	ted by the pres	siding officer a	and Clerk o	of the
Commission on _		, 2019.		
Filed with	the Clerk on		, 20)19.
	Mayor Teri John	nston		
	Vice Mayor Sam	Kaufman		
	Commissioner G	regory Davila		
	Commissioner Ma	ary Lou Hoover		
	Commissioner Cl	layton Lopez		
	Commissioner B	illy Wardlow		
	Commissioner J	immy Weekley		
				_
		TERI JOHNSTON,	MAYOR	
ATTEST:				
CHERYL SMITH, C	ITY CLERK			